
USSU Summary Income/Loss
MTD For the month of Sep, 2025

Description Actual Budget Variance GLOSSARY
Administration 85,883 86,255 (372) Actuals This is what actually was received or spent
Admin-Housing 257 115 142 Budget This is an estimated amount at a prior time
Communications (3,989) (3,554) (435)
Events - Welcome Week (6,766) 2,350 (9,116) Revenue
Facilities 16,407 24,922 (8,515)
Food Centre (3,376) (3,613) 237 Over Budget Positive Figure We received more revenue than budget
Help Centre (3,377) (3,938) 561 Under Budget Negative Figure We received less revenue than budget
Louis' 20,125 23,962 (3,837)
Louis'-Entertainment (243) 253 (496) Expenses
Marketing Services 6,820 8,118 (1,298)
Pride Centre (3,111) (4,759) 1,648 Over Budget Negative Figure We spent more than budget
Student Crew (2,032) (2,880) 848 Under Budget Positive Figure We spent less than budget
Student Governance (20,662) (25,718) 5,056
Student Grants 1,994 (1,500) 3,494
USSU Services 1,832 (933) 2,765
Womens Center (4,006) (5,058) 1,052
XL Design 5,924 13,689 (7,765)

Totals 91,680 107,711 (16,031) *This is for operating which is through the RBC.

Place Riel (New) (109,942) (151,211) 41,269 *This is Infrastructure which is through the First Nations Bank.

Grand Totals (18,262) (43,500) 25,238

USSU Summary Income/Loss
YTD for the month of Sep, 2025

Description Actual Budget Variance
Administration 334,014 320,236 13,778
Admin-Housing 1,627 1,307 320
Communications (7,689) (7,025) (664)
Events - Welcome Week (11,782) (4,850) (6,932)
Facilities 49,770 59,175 (9,405)
Food Centre (6,480) (6,980) 500
Help Centre (11,845) (12,259) 414
Louis' (133,152) (126,366) (6,786)
Louis'-Entertainment 5,060 (285) 5,345
Marketing Services 15,280 15,315 (35)
Pride Centre (12,715) (14,465) 1,750
Student Crew (8,484) (9,878) 1,394
Student Governance (97,613) (117,052) 19,439
Student Grants (6,614) (10,500) 3,886
USSU Services (30,237) (32,093) 1,856
Womens Center (14,164) (15,550) 1,386
XL Design 32,483 21,562 10,921

Grand Totals 97,459 60,292 37,167 *This is for operating which is through the RBC.

Place Riel (New) (558,572) (563,539) 4,967 *This is Infrastructure which is through the First Nations Bank.

Grand Totals (461,113) (503,247) 42,134

*Subject to Change



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Administration
Fin. Stmt Date: Sep 2025
Completed By: Amanda Mitchell

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 171,803   171,873   (70)                 
Expenses 85,920     85,618      302                
Net Income 85,883     86,255      (372)              

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 860,364   866,556   (6,192)           
Expenses 526,350   546,320   (19,970)         
Net Income 334,014   320,236   13,778          

 MTD  MTD  MTD  YTD  YTD  YTD
ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Interest 340           893           (553)              5,640 12,704 (7,064)
We held less cash in our chequing account during the summer
to gain interest on.  We did more investments, which give a 
higher interest rate.

TIMING VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Insurance Expense 3,690        -            3,690            100,919 110,942 (10,023)
One of our insurance bills was missed, but still under budget.

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Conferences 3,046        3,814        (768)              14,130 16,030 (1,900)
IFMA Conference came in under budget due to Stef leaving one day
later and a direct flight home after the conference.

ACCOUNT NAME: Legal Fees -            530           (530)              2,464 3,410 (946)
No legal advise was needed this month. 

ACCOUNT NAME: Professional Dev/Wellness 541           2,000        (1,459)           1,910 5,600 (3,690)
Not as many employees applied for the Prof Dev/Wellness, as
was budgeted for this month.

ACCOUNT NAME: Telephone 1,329        480           849                3,585 3,600 (15)
More cell phone reimbusements came in this month compared
to budget.  

ACCOUNT NAME: Utilities 4,435        2,896        1,539            18,341 13,893 4,448
 An email has been sent in to investigate further into water meter 
reads for Place Riel as they were very high in July, August and in 
September also.



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Communication
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Jason Ventnor

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue -                     
Expenses 3,989        3,200        789                
Net Income (3,989)      (3,200)       (789)              

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue -                     
Expenses 7,689        7,025        664                
Net Income (7,689)      (7,025)       (664)              

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $500.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Advertising Expense 3,707        3,200        507                4,868        4,000        868                
Spent more on social media advertising than anticipated. 



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Events
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Jason Ventnor

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 26,000     33,000      (7,000)           
Expenses 32,766     30,650      2,116            
Net Income (6,766)      2,350        (9,116)           

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 26,000     33,000      (7,000)           
Expenses 37,782     37,850      (68)                 
Net Income (11,782)    (4,850)       (6,932)           

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $500.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Sponsorship 26,000     33,000      (7,000)           26,000     33,000      (7,000)           
A couple sponsors did not return this year due to budget 
constraints and the Bowl "reno" affected some early decisions
by a couple other potential sponsors.

ACCOUNT NAME: Equipment 24,762     23,000      1,762            24,762     23,000      1,762            
Stolen electrical box needed to be replaced by Facilities ($2000ish)



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Facilities
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Stefanie Ewen

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 83,685     81,014      2,671            
Expenses 67,278     56,092      11,186          
Net Income 16,407     24,922      (8,515)           

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 343,675   335,168   8,507            
Expenses 293,905   275,993   17,912          
Net Income 49,770     59,175      (9,405)           

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $750.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Rent - Occupancy - Facilities 27,829     26,265      1,564            139,143   131,325   7,818            
Occupany Rent for the 3rd and 4th Floor, ISSAC and MUB 118 are
calculated after the budget has been finalized.  This year the rents are
slightly over what was budgeted. 

TIMING VARIANCES

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Percentage Rent - Facilities 21,092     20,100      992                49,836     47,900      1,936            
For the month of September, the percentage rent for the food
court tenants is slightly over budget due to slightly higher sales
than budgeted.

ACCOUNT NAME: Legal Fees - Facilities 1,749        550           1,199            2,968        2,750        218                
The owner/operator of Mama's Pizza & Pasta changed so lease
agreements were updated to reflect that change.

ACCOUNT NAME: Utilities - Facilities 33,439     22,333      11,106          139,712   107,827   31,885          
Utilities continue to come in over budget for both building, but
especially for Place Riel. An email has been sent in to investigate
further into water meter reads for Place Riel in regards to water. For
the summer it came back that water consumption was slightly higher
but September is VERY high.

For Infrastructure - Repairs & Maintenance

ACCOUNT NAME: Repairs & Maintenace - Place Riel 124           4,566        (4,442)           14,027     16,172      (2,145)           
September saw little in terms of invoices for Place Riel, there were
just a couple of small monthly invoices of testing of building controls.

ACCOUNT NAME: Repairs & Maintenace - MUB 5,354        2,116        3,238            32,913     32,188      725                
The rest of the invoices came in to the major repair of the 
replacement of the pressure relief valve that was repaired over
the summer.

ACCOUNT NAME: Repairs & Maintenace - USSU 220           -                 220                (694)          -                 (694)              
Louis' had flooding throughout the summer that were invoiced to 
the USSU, but should be UofS costs so we are waiting for some
of those costs to settle out.  There should be no cost to the USSU
for those repairs as they are to be covered by the U of S (for 
drains coming into the building).  Right now we are still waiting
on other invoices to come in to balance this out.



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Louis'
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Morgan

For the Month:  Actual  Budget  Variance 
Revenue 239,317   229,690             9,627            
Expenses 219,192   205,728             13,464          
Net Income 20,125     23,962                (3,837)           

For the Year:  Actual  Budget  Variance 
Revenue 544,031   553,918             (9,887)           
Expenses 677,183   680,284             (3,101)           
Net Income (133,152)  (126,366)            (6,786)           

 MONTH YEAR TO DATE
Actual BudgetVariance Actual Budget Variance

COS 
Bottled Beer 38% ### 3% 39% 35% 4%
Draft 46% ### 2% 46% 44% 2%
Food 42% ### 3% 41% 39% 2%
Liquor 17% ### -4% 16% 22% -6%
Non Alcholic 31% ### -24% 39% 55% -16%
Prepared Bev-Loft 14% ### -16% 26% 30% -4%

*Benchmark - COS 2% MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $750.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: COS-Bottled Beer-Louis' 42,121     33,860                8,261            52,446     39,770      12,676          

ACCOUNT NAME: COS Prepared Bev.-Louis' Loft 1,112        2,684                  (1,572)           5,442        7,684        (2,242)           

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Sales-Bottled Beer-Louis' 111,974   96,743                15,231          133,489   113,628   19,861          

ACCOUNT NAME: Sales-Food-Louis' 72,288     75,779                (3,491)           248,257   273,979   (25,722)         

ACCOUNT NAME: Sales-Non Alch. Bev.-Louis' 9,124        8,029                  1,095            22,288     18,360      3,928            

ACCOUNT NAME: Sponsorship-Louis' 125           3,500                  (3,375)           475           4,300        (3,825)           

ACCOUNT NAME: Advertising-Louis' 1,239        2,500                  (1,261)           3,476        4,500        (1,024)           

ACCOUNT NAME: Bank Charges-Louis' 4,470        3,500                  970                12,701     9,000        3,701            

ACCOUNT NAME: COS Food-Louis' 30,459     30,312                147                102,802   109,592   (6,790)           

ACCOUNT NAME: COS Liquor-Louis' 2,484        3,107                  (623)              7,237        12,026      (4,789)           

ACCOUNT NAME: COS Non. Alch-Louis' 2,854        3,613                  (759)              8,588        8,262        326                

Sales on non alch beverages is better than budget. Concessions pop sales at 
the huskies football and soccer games have increased this year and we are 
seeing a rising trend in students opting for non-alcoholic options.

Sponsorship revenue is behind budget for September. We are still waiting for 
Great Western to provide us with a cheque for their welcome week 
sponsorship.

Advertising costs are less than budgeted for September. Louis' didn't spend 
as much on advertising materials or adds this month. 

Bank charges are higher than budgeted for September. With the increase in 
sales and a shift to card payments out at giffith stadium we paid more in chase 
fees this month.

Cost of sale on food is higher than budget by 3%. This is likely due to some 
product waste from stadium hot food left over after football games, and 
product that had to be discarded due to a fridge going down at the end of the 
month.

Cost of sale on liquor is better than budget by 4%. Low spillage and good 
product costing have helped keep this line under budget. 

Cost of sale on bottled beer is high this month by 3% due to a large order of 
PBR that Louis' was billed for in September but it did not arrive until early 
October. 

Cost of sale on Loft prepared beverage is low by 16% for September. We 
received and paid the invoice for an order placed in September in late 
October.

Sales on bottled beer are better than budget. The huskies football games had 
higher sales than what we were anticipating. 

Sales on food is behind budget for September. Although the restaurant was 
relativley busy, a number of the events we hosted did not require as much 
catering which is where a large portion of our food sales come from. 



ACCOUNT NAME: Equipment & Equip. Main.-Louis' 1,227        2,000                  (773)              8,626        8,000        626                

ACCOUNT NAME: Promotional Items-Louis' 1,131        112                     1,019            1,376        301           1,075            

ACCOUNT NAME: Salaries/Wages Benefits-Louis' 88,647     81,641                7,006            303,760   315,973   (12,213)         

ACCOUNT NAME: Utilities-Louis' 14,054     11,019                3,035            66,996     56,601      10,395          

Salaries/Wages are over budget for September. Our new system at griffith 
stadium requires more staff during the early season football games which 
means that we required more staff and many of the staff worked overtime. 

Louis' utilities are higher than budgeted for September. This comes from a 
larger bill from the UofS likely due to higher consumption costs in the building.

Cost of sale on non-alch is 24% better than budget. The increase in sales to 
this line have helped, as well as our mocktails having a relatively low 
ingredient cost.

Equipment and maintenence is less than budgeted for September. Louis' did 
not purchase or require equiment any additional equipment or repairs as 
much this month.

Promotional items are over budget for September. This is due to an error in 
our inventory entry for T-Shirts.



 USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT 

Dept: Louis' Entertainment
Fin. Stmt Date: September
Completed By: Morgan

For the Month:  Actual  Budget  Variance 
Revenue 2,500          6,500          (4,000)             
Expenses 2,743          6,247          (3,504)             
Net Income (243)            253             (496)                

For the Year:  Actual  Budget  Variance 
Revenue 14,825       10,500        4,325              
Expenses 9,765          10,785        (1,020)             
Net Income 5,060          (285)            5,345              

*Benchmark $750.00  MTD  MTD  MTD  YTD  YTD  YTD 
 ACTUAL  BUDGET  VARIANCE  ACTUAL  BUDGET  VARIANCE 

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Ticket Sales -                   4,000          (4,000)             -                   4,000          (4,000)             

ACCOUNT NAME: Entertainment Live 950             3,500          (2,550)             950             3,500          (2,550)             

Louis' did not host any events in September that generated ticket sales for 
Louis'.

Louis' live enterainment is below budget for September. We did not higher as 
many performers for events in Louis' this month, and split the cost of the Back to 
School Bash with the USSU Execs. 



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Marketing
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Jason Ventnor

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 31,780     32,600      (820)              
Expenses 24,960     24,482      478                
Net Income 6,820        8,118        (1,298)           

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 40,480     40,200      280                
Expenses 25,200     24,885      315                
Net Income 15,280     15,315      (35)                 

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $500.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Survival Calendar Expense 24,953     24,000      953                24,953     24,000      953                
Page count and paper cost attributed to the variance.



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Pride Centre
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Jason Kovitch

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue -                 -                 -                     
Expenses 3,111        4,759        (1,648)           
Net Income (3,111)      (4,759)       1,648            

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue -                 -                 -                     
Expenses 12,715     14,465      (1,750)           
Net Income (12,715)    (14,465)    1,750            

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $300.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Events -                 800           (800)              488           1,350        (862)              

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Advertising 456           900           (444)              645           1,450        (805)              

Advertising costs were under budget as there were fewer advertising 
materials needed for Welcome Week than anticipated.

Event costs were well under budget as we had anticipated some costs for 
Queerapalooza to come in September when they were all in October.   The 
weekly events also did not require any purchases to get up and going.



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Stud. Crew/Safewalk
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Jason Kovitch

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 9,458        7,220        2,238            
Expenses 11,490     10,100      1,390            
Net Income (2,032)      (2,880)       848                

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 9,458        7,580        1,878            
Expenses 17,942     17,458      484                
Net Income (8,484)      (9,878)       1,394            

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $300.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Student Crew Revenue 9,458        7,220        2,238            9,458        7,580        1,878            

ACCOUNT NAME: Salaries/Wages & Benefits 9,681        8,244        1,437            11,060     9,876        1,184            

.

Revenues are over budget for the month as Late Night Study started earlier 
than anticipated.  There were also more hours needed at Louis' than what was 
budgeted for.

Wages exceeded budget as staffing was required for an earlier start to Late 
Night Study at both the Murray and Law libraries.



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Stud. Governance
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Owen Deis

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 0 0 0
Expenses 20,662 25,718 (5,056)
Net Income (20,662) (25,718) 5,056

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 0 0 0
Expenses 97,613 117,052 (19,439)
Net Income (97,613) (117,052) 19,439

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark 500 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Projects-Exec 1,795 3,908 (2,113) 4,353 13,740 (9,387)
Our executive projects all came in cheaper than
anticipated, as we were mindful of our spending.

ACCOUNT NAME: Projects Events-Stud Gov 1,576 2,500 (924) 2,503 2,500 3
Executive events all came in cheaper than we 
expected, as we were mindful of our spending. 

ACCOUNT NAME: Socials-USC 0 800 (800) 0 800 (800)
No USC socials were held in September.



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Stud. Grants
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Owen Deis

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 3,161 2,000 1,161            
Expenses 1,167 3,500 (2,333)           
Net Income 1,994        (1,500)       3,494            

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 6,447 5,500 947                
Expenses 13,061 16,000 (2,939)           
Net Income (6,614)      (10,500)    3,886            

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $500.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Ratification Revenue 3,161 2,000 1,161 6,447 5,500 947
More groups ratified and paid their ratification
fee than was anticipated.

ACCOUNT NAME: Grants-Campus Clubs 1,138 3,000 (1,862) 5,414 6,500 (1,086)
We received many funding requests from groups, 
but few requested reimbursement this month.



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: USSU Services
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Jason Kovitch

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 9,104        8,383        721                
Expenses 7,272        9,316        (2,044)           
Net Income 1,832        (933)          2,765            

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 10,062     9,232        830                
Expenses 40,299     41,325      (1,026)           
Net Income (30,237)    (32,093)    1,856            

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $500.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Cash Discrepancies (1,580)      -                 (1,580)           -1,580 0 (1,580)           

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Table Rentals 8,351        7,200        1,151            8,376 7,200 1,176            

There is a negative cash expense for the month as we received 
revenue in September for bookings that were rung in in October.   
This will correct itself next month.

Table rentals exceeded budget for the month as we sold out for 
Welcome Week and had strong corporate interest throughout the 
month.  



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: Womens Centre
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Jason Kovitch

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue -                 -                 -                     
Expenses 4,006        5,058        (1,052)           
Net Income (4,006)      (5,058)       1,052            

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue -                 -                 -                     
Expenses 14,164     15,550      (1,386)           
Net Income (14,164)    (15,550)    1,386            

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $300.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Events 345           1,050        (705)              345           1,700        (1,355)           

Event costs were under budget for the month as many of the costs for Sexual 
Violence Awareness Week were lower than anticipated.



USSU ACCOUNTABILITY REPORT

Dept: XL Design
Fin. Stmt Date: September 2025
Completed By: Jason Kovitch

For the Month: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 33,386     55,784      (22,398)         
Expenses 27,462     42,095      (14,633)         
Net Income 5,924        13,689      (7,765)           

For the Year: Actual Budget Variance
Revenue 184,627   187,102   (2,475)           
Expenses 152,144   165,540   (13,396)         
Net Income 32,483     21,562      10,921          

MTD MTD MTD YTD YTD YTD
*Benchmark $500.00 ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE ACTUAL BUDGET VARIANCE

RECURRING VARIANCES

TIMING VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Bindery Expense 99             66              33                  422           448           (26)                   

ACCOUNT NAME: Copier Expense Service 4,280        9,528        (5,248)           27,603     26,439      1,164               

ALL OTHER VARIANCES

ACCOUNT NAME: Colour Copier Revenue 12,612     36,648      (24,036)         90,448     101,689   (11,241)           

ACCOUNT NAME: Outsourcing Revenue 3,253        2,328        925                13,616     10,422      3,194               

ACCOUNT NAME: Typesetting Revenue 818           199           619                2,440        1,261        1,179               

ACCOUNT NAME: Banner Stand Expense 422           942           (520)              1,589        2,727        (1,138)              

ACCOUNT NAME: Copier Expense Paper 2,066        7,330        (5,264)           17,087     20,338      (3,251)              

ACCOUNT NAME: Equipment Maintenance (107)          600           (707)              (407)          3,500        (3,907)              

ACCOUNT NAME: Laminating Expense 165           363           (198)              2,135        1,745        390                  

ACCOUNT NAME: Outsourcing Expense 1,941        1,862        79                  10,743     8,337        2,406               

ACCOUNT NAME: Plotter Expense 1,112        3,593        (2,481)           12,093     17,496      (5,403)              

We continue to have a negative cost for this line given the inventory 
correction over the summer and no major expenses to date for this line.

Laminating costs are under budget as a percentage of sales as we made 
efficient use of materials on the jobs that were laminated in the month.

Outsourcing costs are under budget as percentage of sales.   This is due 
partially to a correction from last month as some jobs incurred costs in 
August and billed in September.

Bindery costs are over budget due to a timing variance.   Costs were 
incurred this month but the job was not paid for until October. 

Click charges are over budget due to a timing variance.  Approximately 
$3000 of work was printed in September but not billed until October.  This 
cost should correct itself in the next month.

Revenues were well under budget for the month.  Some of this is due to 
the fact that the Bookstore printed much of their material prior to 
September.   We also saw sales drop to due to our main copier being 
down during the first week of school.  We anticipate sales returning for 
October.

Outsourcing revenue is over budget as we had to send out some jobs to 
our press client in Ontario while our copier  was waiting for repairs.

Design and typesetting revenues are over budget as we had a large job 
for the College of Pharmacy that needed rush design.  We have also 
been charging for resizing and adding bleeds, as many clients use 
Canva and the jobs require additional work for print.  

Banner stand expenses are under budget as most clients chose the 
frames that carry the best cost.   We had adjusted pricing to ensure a 
better margin before this fiscal year.

Paper costs are under budget for the month.   This is due mostly to being 
unable to print card stock with our main copier down.   This stock carries 
higher cost than our more basic stocks.



Plotter costs remain very low as a percentage of sales.  This is due in part 
to the efficiency of the new plotter and some due to the types of jobs 
printed during the month.


